

No. 132, Original

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

STATE OF ALABAMA, STATE OF FLORIDA, STATE OF
TENNESSEE, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, AND THE
SOUTHEAST INTERSTATE LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE
WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMISSION,
Plaintiffs,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,
Defendant.

**On Exceptions to the Preliminary and Second
Reports of the Special Master**

**EXCEPTIONS BY PLAINTIFFS TO THE
PRELIMINARY AND SECOND REPORTS OF
THE SPECIAL MASTER AND BRIEF
IN SUPPORT OF EXCEPTIONS**

TROY KING
ATTORNEY GENERAL
ALABAMA
BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA
ROBERT E. COOPER JR.
ATTORNEY GENERAL
TENNESSEE
WILLIAM C. MIMS
ATTORNEY GENERAL
VIRGINIA

CARTER G. PHILLIPS*
VIRGINIA A. SEITZ
KRISTIN GRAHAM KOEHLER
ANGELA M. XENAKIS
HL ROGERS
SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000

Counsel for Plaintiffs

June 24, 2009

* Counsel of Record

[Additional Counsel Listed on Inside Cover]

HENRY W. JONES JR.
JORDAN PRICE WALL GRAY
JONES & CARLTON
P.O. Box 10669
Raleigh, N.C. 27605
(919) 828-2501

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

No. 132, Original

STATE OF ALABAMA, STATE OF FLORIDA, STATE OF
TENNESSEE, COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA, AND THE
SOUTHEAST INTERSTATE LOW-LEVEL RADIOACTIVE
WASTE MANAGEMENT COMMISSION,
Plaintiffs,

v.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA,
Defendant.

**EXCEPTIONS BY PLAINTIFFS TO THE
PRELIMINARY AND SECOND REPORTS OF
THE SPECIAL MASTER AND BRIEF
IN SUPPORT OF EXCEPTIONS**

Plaintiffs except to the following conclusions of the Special Master:

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF THE CASE.....	1
JURISDICTION.....	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
A. The Southeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Com- pact	4
B. The Present Controversy	7
C. Judicial Proceedings	14
ARGUMENT	17
I. THE COMMISSION'S SANCTIONS ORDER SHOULD BE ENFORCED	17
A. The Compact Authorizes The Commis- sion To Impose The Sanction Of Restitu- tion.....	17
B. North Carolina Cannot Escape Sanc- tions For Its Conduct As A Compact Member By Withdrawing From The Compact.....	23
II. NORTH CAROLINA BREACHED THE COMPACT.....	25
A. The Commission's Determination That North Carolina Breached The Compact Is Conclusive Or, In The Alternative, Entitled To Deference	25
B. North Carolina Breached The Compact By Failing To Take "Appropriate Steps" To Fulfill Its Obligations As Host State ..	30

TABLE OF CONTENTS – continued

	Page
C. North Carolina Breached Its Implied Covenant Of Good Faith And Fair Deal- ing	41
D. North Carolina Repudiated The Con- tract	48
III. THE PLAINTIFFS ARE ENTITLED TO RESTITUTION	51
CONCLUSION	53
APPENDIX	
APPENDIX A: Omnibus Low-Level Radioactive Waste Interstate Compact Consent Act, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, 99 Stat. 1859 (1986).....	1a
APPENDIX B: Southeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, § 223, 99 Stat. 1871 (1986)	3a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Beebe v. Wash. Metro. Area Transit Auth.</i> , 129 F.3d 1283 (D.C. Cir. 1997)	32, 44
<i>Bohne v. Computer Assocs. Int'l, Inc.</i> , 445 F. Supp. 2d 177 (D. Mass. 2006), <i>rev'd on other grounds</i> , 541 F.3d 141 (1st Cir. 2008)	45
<i>Commercial Ins. Co. of Newark, N.J. v. Gonzalez</i> , 512 F.2d 1307 (1st Cir. 1975)....	33
<i>Cooper Distrib. Co. v. Amana Refrigeration, Inc.</i> , 63 F.3d 262 (3rd Cir. 1995).....	36
<i>Dolan v. United States Postal Ser.</i> , 546 U.S. 481 (2006)	37
<i>Entergy Ark., Inc. v. Nebraska</i> , 358 F.3d 528 (8th Cir. 2004)	45
<i>Fid. Fed. Bank, FSB v. Durga MA Corp.</i> , 386 F.3d 1306 (9th Cir. 2004).....	30
<i>Franconia Assocs. v. United States</i> , 536 U.S. 129 (2002)	31, 37
<i>Hamdan v. Rumsfeld</i> , 548 U.S. 557 (2006) ..	27
<i>Herb's Welding, Inc. v. Gray</i> , 470 U.S. 414 (1985)	19
<i>K Mart Corp. v. Cartier, Inc.</i> , 486 U.S. 281 (1988)	20
<i>Kansas v. Colorado</i> , 533 U.S. 1 (2001)	32
<i>Mkt. Street Assocs. Ltd. P'ship v. Frey</i> , 941 F.2d 588 (7th Cir. 1991).....	43
<i>Mobil Oil Exploration & Producing Se., Inc. v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 604 (2000).....	48, 52
<i>NLRB v. Granite State Joint Bd., Textile Workers Union of Am., Local 1029</i> , 409 U.S. 213 (1972)	24
<i>New Jersey v. New York</i> , 523 U.S. 767 (1998).....	26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
<i>Oklahoma v. New Mexico</i> , 501 U.S. 221 (1991).....	44
<i>Old Town Trolley Tours of Wash., Inc. v. Wash. Metro. Area Transit Comm’n</i> , 129 F.3d 201 (D.C. Cir. 1997).....	28
<i>Organic Cow, LLC v. Ne. Dairy Compact Comm’n</i> , 164 F. Supp. 2d 412 (D. Vt. 2001), <i>vacated on other grounds sub nom.</i> 335 F.3d 66 (2d Cir. 2003)	28
<i>Randolph v. New England Mut. Life Ins. Co.</i> , 526 F.2d 1383 (6th Cir. 1975).....	45, 46
<i>Russello v. United States</i> , 464 U.S. 16 (1983).....	21
<i>Superior Bus. Assistance Corp. v. United States</i> , 461 F.2d 1036 (10th Cir. 1972).....	33
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 462 U.S. 554 (1983).....	21, 22, 26, 29
<i>Texas v. New Mexico</i> , 482 U.S. 124 (1987) ...	45
<i>Tymshare, Inc. v. Covell</i> , 727 F.2d 1145 (D.C. Cir. 1984)	44, 46
<i>United Roasters, Inc. v. Colgate-Palmolive Co.</i> , 649 F.2d 985 (4th Cir. 1981)	45
<i>U.S. Term Limits, Inc. v. Thornton</i> , 514 U.S. 779 (1995).....	27
<i>U.S. Dep’t of Energy v. Ohio</i> , 503 U.S. 607 (1992).....	18, 19
<i>United States v. Winstar Corp.</i> , 518 U.S. 839 (1996).....	25
<i>United Steelworkers of Am. v. Am. Mfg. Co.</i> , 363 U.S. 564 (1960).....	30

STATUTES AND REGULATIONS

Low-Level Radioactive Waste Policy Act, Pub. L. No. 96-573, 94 Stat. 3347 (1980) ..	4
--	---

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
Omnibus Low-Level Radioactive Waste Interstate Compact Consent Act, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, 99 Stat. 1859 (1986).....	4
Southeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, § 223, 99 Stat. 1871 (1986).....	<i>passim</i>
Rocky Mountain Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, § 226, 99 Stat. 1902 (1986).....	22
Northeast Interstate Low-Level Radioactive Waste Management Compact, Pub. L. No. 99-240, tit. II, § 227, 99 Stat. 1909 (1986).....	22, 23
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....	23
§ 2000e-5(g)(1).....	23
§ 2021(d)(2).....	32
§ 2021d(b)(3).....	32
1987 N.C. Sess. Laws ch. 1086.....	38
ch. 850.....	7
1999 N.C. Sess. Laws ch. 357.....	12
N.C. Gen. Stat. § 104G.....	7
§ 104G-4 (repealed 2000).....	<i>passim</i>
§ 104G-15.....	7
10 C.F.R. pt. 61.....	32
§ 61.10.....	33
§§ 61.11-16.....	33

SCHOLARLY AUTHORITIES

1 E. Allan Farnsworth, <i>Farnsworth on Contracts</i> (3d. ed. 2004).....	47
2 E. Allan Farnsworth, <i>Farnsworth on Contracts</i> (3d. ed. 2004).....	42, 50

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – continued

	Page
2A Norman J. Singer & J.D. Singer, <i>Sutherland Statutes and Statutory Construction</i> (7th ed. 2004)	19
9 Arthur Linton Corbin, <i>Corbin on Contracts</i> (Interim ed. 2002)	48, 49, 51
12 Arthur Linton Corbin, <i>Corbin on Contract</i> (Interim ed. 2002).....	53
11 Samuel Williston & Richard A. Lord, <i>A Treatise on the Law of Contracts</i> (4th ed. 1999)	27, 35
23 Samuel Williston & Richard A. Lord, <i>A Treatise on the Law of Contracts</i> (4th ed. 1999)	31, 42

OTHER AUTHORITIES

<i>Black's Law Dictionary</i> (7th ed. 1999).....	19
<i>Restatement (Second) of Contracts</i> (1981) <i>passim</i>	
<i>Restatement (Third) of Restitution & Unjust Enrichment</i> (T.D. No. 1, 2001).....	47
<i>Restatement (Third) of Restitution & Unjust Enrichment</i> (T.D. No. 3, 2004).....	47
Katherine Ling, <i>Low-Level Waste Emerges as Hurdle for New Nuclear Reactors</i> , N.Y. Times, March 16, 2009, available at http://www.nytimes.com/allbusiness/16greenwire-lowlevel-waste-emerges-as-hurdle-for-new-react-10146.html?pagewanted=1	5
